
CANADIAN OPEN 2005, ABBOTSFORD, BC,   15-16 JULY 2005

Primary
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Total %pp

1 ROBERT TOPPEL 27867 77 PORTLAND OR PITTS S1E N110RM 388.40 388.40 86.31%
2 CALVIN MJOLSNESS AC8 VICTORIA, BC CITABRIA 7KCAB NC-GJTM 366.70 366.70 81.49%
3 BENJAMIN ORLOWSKI AC8 LANGLEY, BC CITABRIA 7KCAB NC-GJTM 362.50 362.50 80.56%
4 RYAN GAHAN AC8 ABBOTSFORD, BC CITABRIA 7KCAB NC-GJTM 360.70 360.70 80.16%
5 SAM ROLAND AC8 VICTORIA, BC CITABRIA 7KCAB NC-GJTM 344.40 344.40 76.53%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Total %pp

1 VICKY BENZING 431814 38 SARATOGA CA EXTRA 300 N540VB 1137.60 1137.60 78.46%
2 MATTHEW LAWRENCE 431571 67 SEATTLE WA CHRISTEN EAGLE II N16EE 1074.80 1074.80 74.12%
3 CARY RODIN AC8 VICTORIA, BC STEEN SKYBOLT NC-FUNZ 1013.30 1013.30 69.88%
4 ALEX MEINKE AC8 SIDNEY, BC CITABRIA 7KCAB NC-GJTM 290.60 290.60 20.04%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Total %pp

1 DONN RICHARDSON 24210 AC8 COQUITLAM, BC CHRISTEN EAGLE II NC-FPNB 1628.20 1628.20 77.90%
2 DAVE BARBET 432448 AC7 CALGARY, AB PITTS S1S NC-GOVA 1552.40 1552.40 74.28%
3 KEVIN HOPKINS AB CALGARY, AB YAK 55M N73RG 1472.70 1472.70 70.46%
4 CORT LIDDELL 26469 67 MT VERNON WA PITTS S1 N5952 1152.90 1152.90 55.16%

Advanced
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Total %pp

1 JOHN COFFEY 24357 67 LYNNWOOD WA YAK 55M N55XK 1995.50 1995.50 80.46%
2 DICK COLLIANDER 5578 67 NEWMAN LAKE WA GILES G-200 N105BD 1978.80 1978.80 79.79%
3 DOUG SOWDER 14590 67 Spokane WA Pitts S-2B N49335 1952.30 1952.30 78.72%
4 JERZY STRZYZ 27990 AC7 CALGARY, AB YAK 55M N73RG 1897.00 1897.00 76.49%
5 DAVID (MAC) ENGH 22388 67 LANGLEY WA PITTS S1S N262PD 1859.30 1859.30 74.97%
6 BOB HIGBEE 10508 67 LANGLEY WA PITTS S1 N240WP 1719.20 1719.20 69.32%
7 JOHN PIERSON 668310 67 BELLEVUE WA ZLIN 50LS N250LS 1644.60 1644.60 66.31%
8 ROYDEN HEAYS 12898 AC8 VANCOUVER, BC YAK 55M NC-GREC 1613.40 1613.40 65.06%

Unlimited
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Total %pp

1 GREG HOWARD 5954 77 PORTLAND OR GILES G200 N97GH 2289.30 2289.30 76.57%
2 GUIDO LEPORE AC8 DELTA, BC PITTS S1 NC-GIPS 2102.80 2102.80 70.33%
3 LES MITCHELL AC142 AC8 SURREY, BC AVIA AKRO NC-FANQ 1956.10 1956.10 65.42%



Regional Series
Pilot IAC Number Pts Earned Pts Possible Category Region 1 %pp

DOUG SOWDER 14590 1952.3 2480 a nw 1 78.72%
GREG HOWARD 5954 2289.3 2990 u nw 1 76.57%

Grass Roots
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 CALVIN MJOLSNESS 81.49%
2 BENJAMIN ORLOWSKI 80.56%
3 RYAN GAHAN 80.16%
4 SAM ROLAND 76.53%
5 DAVID (MAC) ENGH 22388 74.97%
6 DAVE BARBET 432448 74.28%
7 CORT LIDDELL 26469 55.16%
8 ALEX MEINKE 20.04%

Pitts Trophy
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 DOUG SOWDER 14590 78.72%

Judges
Name IACNumber Flights
MARY HIGBEE 12553 C-P5 C-S4 C-A8 J-I4 J-U3 
JENNIFER HAGLUND 12784 C-I4 C-U3 J-A8 
ROBERT TOPPEL 27867 J-A8 
DOUG SOWDER 14590 J-I4 J-U3 
GUIDO LEPORE AEROBATICS CANADA J-S4 J-A8 
BOB HIGBEE 10508 J-P5 J-I4 J-U3 
LES MITCHELL AC142 J-P5 J-S4 J-A8 
GREG HOWARD 5954 J-P5 J-S4 J-A8 
ROBERT HARRIS 431812 J-P5 J-S4 
ROBERT TOPPELL 27867 J-S4 
ROYDEN HEAYS 12898 J-I4 J-U3 
IVO JIRASEK AEROBATICS CANADA J-P5 J-I4 J-U3 



Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights
JERRY ZABRISKIE 15157 AJ-S4 AJ-A8 
JOHN PIERSON 668310 AJ-P5 AJ-I4 AJ-U3 
JERZY STRZSZ 27990 AJ-P5 AJ-I4 AJ-U3 
DOUG JENKINS AEROBATICS CANADA AJ-S4 AJ-A8 
MAC ENGH 22388 AJ-P5 AJ-I4 AJ-U3 
OLIVE POCIWACHEK CA-P5 
DICK COLLIANDER 5578 AJ-P5 AJ-I4 AJ-U3 
OLIVE POSIWACHEK CA-S4 CA-A8 
PETER HERZIG AEROBATICS CANADA AJ-I4 AJ-U3 
MARK LOWEN 20171 CA-I4 CA-U3 AJ-P5 AJ-S4 
DAVE BARBET 432448 AJ-S4 AJ-A8 
ROBERT HARRIS 431812 AJ-A8 
DONN RICHARDSON 24210 AJ-S4 AJ-A8 
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